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FEES REFUNDED

FEES PAID
Dale Amount Receipt No.

ulas.Gt...JA.....J2.%.7.......

Date I Amount I Check No.

................, ······················~··········..·---········'·

Stream Index, Page No..LS.....-::..Y..£....._

Application No. 215?7}
PermitNo....1.6.9.Qfi _

certificate No.15o}1

REMARKS

0..0.23.. , ,,l.~ ;2~,Cl f.~~.J..~·----
..~..3.._ -c:i//.~~~.·-··a a...7..~~~::~···········
··.. · · ..· ..······ ·.· · ~·t=·--·:~·····:·a.·~·-····························-······· ..-········· ::~::::·.:~.~::::·.·.:·:

Date for application of water .O..c.fa.h..e.r..../_;-!-Cl.41/
Extended to : .

Nam,e R.a..b..e..r._l.. a B.oy.d -·-··-··-·······
· .E;r R.oLJ.te... -3 Btl.)C 4171 ·········-······· .
AddressA...s.h.f.a.11.d.. O..r..e..q an ······-······J -I . . .

Date filed .A.p.r...i..J. 24.~ i..9...1:.6 .
Priority A..p:r..1.J z.1 .1.9..4.{>. ,.. _ ;__ ,,.· ,

, (gy
At" dd ·1 ,,_,,,,._...._ rc ton suspen e unti <:...- .1 - 1 ASSIGNMENTS:.ck -oozes>

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ...A.u.9--.u..s..f:..1..~..Lff..4.7__.
Date for completion ..0?:.f()...b..(;;_ .. r.......-!J ..L?..1..f.....

Extended to : ·-·····················-·····

·····················•..···•······ ..·•·············· ._ . . ···--·······..······------·--··~-------------·-----------·-··------·-· -

. . ··--·····-·· .. . ·········-·········· .

. .. . - .

....... ··················-. . . ··········· ··· ······ ··Yif:R:·t··S:····· ····················· ·

-· - . · - -··· -- · ··- ····· ························ -·············· Jhs~;,,,Jed Z':,. ;;i._jg;;~%i~: •
················································..····-······-················ ······-E.mer-e-0 __····· ..,,, .b.Y..- .

. . . . -····· ·····-· ·· ······ ······\teritied-···..········..··············tl,'- · f

... . . - ----- ~--·, ._ .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

For"w tea..«gash5,I1.2...
Form "B" filed .....A.O.J7U.S.T.....J:>~..IY..:f!£_...
For "c mea.gas.3,....C

FINAL PROOF
'

Blank mailea .....heated2et.3,,Im$.
Proof received . .

Date certificate issued -.Ml.\R..l JM~.-·················
...............................__ ,. . ....................__ ..



(
ApplicationNo..JI .>7JJ····················

sTArrPmTIG DEPT.

--,.....JJ.,J:.-,n..,.,.---2.---• .,.,RE~O-PF, I h :~ her•~~o setmy hand1.t;;;f_•:1~ , 18L..~a-5,o.. 'eiiii±«
Fill out, detach, and mall to the St:ite Engineer, s:iJem, Oregon, when construction work Is completed.

···························

FormA
, NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION0 'J

1
.J:t.~..... . ·-··· .....--•·········-···············• the holder of. Permit No. l.k..t.S- ~....

' · .·· . ters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described

to appropnate th;~caw:f ~~·······--···• 19.t.7 •
therein on the •······-··- d Y ···-·- ... • '1. ,,.>f. a. .,e. e{ O . d

4.32f..%a.gt«2?1g1.3°°20°Remarks: 'f2...r...-4";_ inner cte±inning construeuon work, number ot men employed, he amount ot wok ij
Thea p.."1ator o ~- P

~✓-- :·..:~ .
•······························:::;·;::;·:.:::.·uon which mnY te.ad to show the beginning of work In 1100<1 !tilth. ····-·······

- t ent. nnd llDl' addltlou.u .,..o,-
up ea,

,,ocx , •••••••••' 4000000 .;;uuucoouuuc:J-Eooucc w,.;s: ,..~...voo+cW;:;;;;;;::t WWW,..... .,....... ,...,.#~, ........... w

/g ls.r or eor cossrce,Pono.%Zs2
rj\l I,~ft&:&..•.'~., , the holder of Permit No../ c;._7St:

to appropnate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the ./..ef.aay of ~ , 19.:Y.'.~
Remarks:~<-.V"'Vk ✓ •••v..-. ?~.ct.,~""'

tho permit, or you hnvc dellnltcly abandoned part of the proposed development, you
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STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON l

!ir. !'cul I'. .. Chri::;oruery
2ouo 2, o:: l82
1\ohlt:1.nd, Oreeon

. '

- . .
7hi.s ill aclqolodco receipt o an assincnt: o Pm± "o,

16956 by F.ru."l 'rot:n0end t.o !'nu.1 r,. IJ},r_acnbOT"J, tc:::othor m.th ··n.oo in

. ' ?ho ,.ntor rid-r& repro::;cntorl t,y Penr-1.i Po. 16956 h:lo boen Cot&,.•
pletc,1 und cc:n......7 ITXK~ b-- :i ~ i!nnce of ~ cc-rti..f.l~Cc.1.to I'f3CO:i."<:1cc.l or. "o['C' 15681
:3'.:.;:ri:',u :"~co:i:d of ,.,.,'\tor r:,.o,.ts CEr·tt.ficntos ..

A ao!!I'f)lotcd 1·:atn· !'izht, such ~ls tho one closcr'lbed above, is
Dy Lam i.rt his Sato appurtonanat o hc land and passos with the land
vmon ~ho 1:md in transferred, un1erm ·tho tro.tor r-t~t is expressly ro­
sorvod. ~hero is no provision in the s-ontute for 3ssic,rl-vig a eertif'i­
oate and no provision in t..11.e lG.\'1 for issu.inc un o.ddit,iori.nl ce1"~liii'loat,0
as authori3ed in ilia aosi~nt in quostion. lor ·i;his roason, I e.m
roturnine tho assignment a.nd the 01.00 in cUITency h0rorr.Ltih,

Ver:, truly yours,

CHJ\S. E. STP.ICKLil!
State Enginem."

By
F.d K. Humphrey, Assis't,ant

EKH:frr
7nc. $1.



Jantmcy 22, 1$2

By
Ed K. Humphrey, Asais-oant

A CO!tf.:."letcd -r,3tn" rid1t, au.ch as tho cne deocr'"lbed above, is
'f)y law 1..rt-- th:!.s Stnto appurtenant to tho umd aud pq_ssGa ,-rlth tho land
r.hcn ho land is transforred, unless he rtor right is expressly re­
served. Tl1oro is no provioion in the s·ootute for ass1.r;ning a ooz•Mf'i­
cnto and no provision in the 1ou for issu.inc oo a.dditioP.nl cozsti1'icat0
as authorl0od in t.."le a.esienment in g:1.ustion. J5'or ·i;hia reason, I em
roturntne tho assignment and the $1.00 in currency horerrith.

Very trul,_,v youra,

CHAf3. E. STt!IO!tLiiT
State Engineer

21578

\

Ur. ~c.ul ~.. Ghl"ioonbc,.-oy
2ouo 2, o:z l1
Adil.and, Oroeon

is ill ackuor;lode;o rocoip'-; o-:: an c1,ssien,"'1Cnt of Ponrl:c r~o.
16956 by h.nrl Tor;wend t.o Paa.1 ~ ... Cru..""..acnbOZ"IJ, tc;:pthar m.tll '11.00 in
currency

2ho 1ator r!h's represontad by Pcm! No. 1956 has bocn co1­
plotod and con7rod Br: 1aance of a co.lcato rocordod on Paro 15681
5-::.0t,.-, :-'cco1•d or -:'·1tor r1oits cc·-tificmtoo ..



April 17, 1951

La Q£Ii0es of Briggs & Briggs
Ashland,
Cregon

Attention :.:r. 'ffi:}. tl. BrigGS

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of April ll, this rill advise
you that Permit No. 16956, granting a right to the use of water
fron t.wo oprings, in the name of Robert O. Boyd, was assigned by
Mr. Boyd to Ur. Karl TOimsend, and a certificate was issued to
Mr. Townsend and recorded on Page 15681, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, confirming a right to the use of O.OJ cubic
foot of water per second from two springs for domestic use and
irrigation.

The proof submitted in connection with the· right in
question indicateo that the domestic use is for tw0 familiGO
in the NW}; S} and the NE, SW, Section 13, Township 39 South,
Range 1 East, ••

The µ-iority date of the richt in question is
April 2l, 19\6.

Very truly yours,

CIAS. • STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Ed K. Run1phrey, Assietarit

EKH:mrh

21578



_,_,
,,., ,_,, BRIGGS

ASSOCIATE.
GEORGE M.SEN NATT

LAW OFFICES OF

BRIGGS & BRIGGS
ASHLAND, OREGON April 11, 1951

State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

pees»Ve
APR 131951

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

I would like to get the data on a water right
filed on a spring several years ago by a Mr.
Boyd.

,-52+/=
2rr&
7971
gs06>
8s'

The spring would lie in the SW¼ of Section 13,
Township 39 South, Range 1 East of the • M. in
Jackson County.

I find that at the time of this filing, the
water had been piped from this spring to another
property for domestic use, and after receiving
his permit Mr. Boyd disconneetedthe pipe and took
it up where laid on his land.

The matter has been dormant for two or three
years, but the people who formerly used the
water tried to drill a well, and the water from
same is unsatisfactory.

We are endeavoring to find out what actually was
done, with a view to reopening the matter.

Sincerel

M.. M. B

MB
o'b



,,,
Permit No....J.9.9..5.~···········--

County JACK,~Q.~ .

Pooof of App1:o-priation .ef Wmter

3. Source of supply ~.. -~P.+:~~•:••··························-································-···················································· .

Tributary of ~~.~..Q!.~~- '. - .
o. o3 .

4. Amount of water ~ <;:.~.%~.!?.~ 5. Priority date AP.X:il..24,...l946 ~•·-·-···········

6. Use • domesticendirrigation,..-=o..a..rv...oil..m.""
7

2.,a17.cs+fr.irrig,and2.ee.1cEs.ferdemeuh.trem..vest5nap...
0,0I CF .J " •• " 0.002 '' •• " " t::Cl.ft" 11

7. Location of point of diversion, NW#Sk...... see.l?.....,Twp.39.%8., Rangel .E..., W. M.
· '(;Leglll Sub<llvltilon)

8. The description of land given below eerresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if forother pw·poses, the place of use.

ibed
• 54 in
ast 13

intersection

is to be used is a part of
From the northwest corne

1 h w·

POPIlavaOFlaOshallDlullOl/8thofone_per
· o a

Township Range Section Fort>'•Ocrc Trnct
No. Acres No. Acres

Described Ln Pcrmll Actuoll:y 1,·rlgoled ,

39 s. 1 E. 1 NV?-SV} 2 acres & dom. dom. & # ac garden

NE}S} 1 ac. & domestic

southwesterly al
adistanceoi4Uhi@esmOTeorless, to the poin
acres

The

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ·--···· ft.; length on top, ft.;

length on bott<?_ll}, ···;, ft.; material used and characterof construction, B.o.th S.!'.!'.ings~

(b) Give description of he_adgate: Width, ·······-·-···· ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, ··--···········dir.a.c.t_ _.._.~ __ .

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline),·······-········· ft.; width on bottom, ft.; depth of

water, ft.; grade, ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ·-·--·-· sec.-ft.

Give general description: ...................········--· ..·················-----·-.:.. .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, _. ..

Length of pipe, 3.0.Q ft.; size at intake, ...l.. in.; size at ft. from intake, in.; size
- e.3'a£t:

at place of use, 1 in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of usl~.~··········':"ft. •

Is grade uniform? Y.~.~ Actual capac~ty; 0f pipe line, , sec.-ft.

Give general description: ~J.J .&~),.Y.§J}l~.~9:..J.r.9.D. ·---·············· .. ···
(Materfol: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

············································································--·----··············..····················••·••·•••..··---·..···· ....-...._................................................... -., -
(e) Pumpingplant: Give size and type 0£ pump; 3/11,1•1 C..cm,t..- ~t..JlQ.•....? Jl.P..r.Jng Q.P.,)l: ..

g? ­
Suction lift, ? ft.; discharge lift, § ft. Type of motor used ~.~.~.<?.~.!J~ .

Horsepower rating, }/4 H. P. Actual capacity of pump, sec.-ft... _. .. .

10. During what months is water beneficially used? ~m.t.J..r.~ .Y.2.?:P .

11. State character of soil -·-········· ..······ _ ..

Kind of crops raised :···········-······ ..······ ..··············-···-······ .

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? Y.,s}lL ..

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? ....OK.-.cc€pt..no...domestic..use...sho...lo,..22..spring

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actuallyusing w.ater at this time tv10 ..

15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or anyother purpose than irrigation, give

extent andmethod of such use ........... -- _•----- .



'
AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON, f
Jackson ·ss.

County of ·······················································-···················

I, ;§:.~;\.: ~g·~·~·~·~·<?:·····-··············································································• being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. ·

. 20thIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day

of ~.~.P.~.~·~·~·~·~·········••···············, 194 ~..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...2Oh.... day of. September........,194.2.

[Notarial Seal]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

:-.'Fay Cammarn (Mrs. Hugh B) Robert Leiap~ Cammarn
We, ·············--··························································-·····, artd ·-·-··············································································

we are well acquainted with. the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water underPermit No.~.~.~.?..? ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

HZ #gt)#co-­
> e,Mt .../ ..a........ ·-·---· - ·····••·••········· ··•·· ..••·•····· ..

. . 20th September 8
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~································~···················, 194 .

...............~ ..~ .T cs6s
M . . . November 4, 1949
y comm1ss1on expires···-······--······················-················

v1(@1 d-.tfWYv~ .

[Notarial Seal]



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION
(For we b:r ReprcsentnUve o! Stale Ebilu<er)

.....

Fa2et.e .a.o~----------- ............---·--·-·~·---...······--........ -·-··-•-----·-···---·
(Title)

·························-·······························-· ···-·-··········-········• do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works describedherein and in Permit No._(..~_?.:.?.....~..., on the .....::.'•.7.......·-··· day
of ~ , 194..~.., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

Oo3 c5.
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ································--······· ·(Quantity ofwntcr In

second-feet or aett•feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditions do not justify the above re­
.lPOr:t byyou, please :remrn-the proof<Wtthont
your signature, with a full report by letter.

veZeK> 2o





±tar02, .99

!r. Karl To'msend
Rou...~ : , Box 481
Ashland, Oregon

"1578

\.later right Certificate No. 15681
in confirmation of you:r right uudet P~rn1i.t No.
being foF-.farded to -the clerk of J cson
for recording in his reco;:ds.

has been issued
16956 and is

County today

After re.cording it in hi:.: rucor.-Js,ht; Yi:l.1 forward it
to you, and yo\l should r::;ceive it withi!'l the next f'ew days. In
the event that the certi;'ici is not rcc<.:iivcd ,d.thj_n a reaMn­
able length of tim,;;, I ,rould sugg,)st that. ~•ou ti..ke t:1.e rni:,tter
up with the County Clerk.

CHAS. E. STHICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 113



J

September 23, 1948

Hr. Karl TOffl'l.sam.
Route 1, Box 481
Ashland; Oregon

Dear ?Jr".. Tomisond:

Your fine.l pr.,vf 0f appropria t,i0n 0f v:Dtct· Ltnc.ler
P-:,r.~i t- ;-lo. 1~.56 hs.s 11-S<::!1 rer..:e:iv(;d 5 n t~1is ofi'ice and found
acceptavls. cirt is also zcinouidr;ea o ch: cyytii'icte
recoding ee of l.CO, for uhieh Receipt i. 5525 i; closed.

'i'tc _,,a tter- . .1;.' ...·inal c~:n11'L·mc;tj 0:1 of J'.)1.!l' right hy
iosuencr:: 0f n 1·.-ct1:r eight c-::rt.:ificni.,._ ·;-;ill lie g.vcn cclllsidc~·F..ti:m
n.".t.il th..:: next, gr•.,up ;:r;·:rh :·ill br1 isf.u-:.d ,~1, ,?. lc·L-~r d;:;;te. i.ben
the ce:rt.if"scb.te is ~ss:.1c:6, it '::i:t.l 1.:0 :n,llod to yom· ··:out~l-Y clet'!,
f,-;r l'(:)C,)L'd.1-ne u:1d t:1e1.1 a.::.~iv3rc:d by hL, tu .Y''J'J..

Very tt'uJ.y y011rs,

6.€±E­
Cz. E. ST«ZCi.I
:.,t:.:t.:! uig::.neer

For:1 103

2lS78



• SMITH
aTEn

SMITH
PHCR

WATl'.R Dl■TRJDUTIOH
wronoamAmt punvrrt

■NOW GUAVCYB

STATE OF" OREGON

WATER RESDURES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE CF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD, OREGON

Septemberl>,19l&

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

I have this date, September LL, , 1948,

examined the water right of Mr, Karl Townsend of Route 1,

o',Ashlandor Jackson county,

Oregon, under Application No. 21578, Permit No. 16956

to the \'later of #1 Spring and #2 Spring

for final proof and find the same correct as to the use

of water, description of lands, and number of acres

irrigated as noted by me on the final proof papers.

Sent to: Mr. Karl Townsend

Route 1, Box 481

/tshland, Oregon Date: September 18, 19l,8

CAS:bj

Clinton A. Sm
Water Master, #15



,. 1iMITH
n

STATE Of" OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEOFORl:>,□REGON

September 18, 1948

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Humphrey

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

In making my final proof examination of
Pe±nit No. 16956 in the name of Karl Townsend,
Route 1, Box 481, Aehland, Oregon, I find that
domestic use is being made at both #1 and #2
springs as shown on the blue pring. #2 Spring
is irrigation one acre and #1 Spring is used
for domestic and l/2 acre of garden only.

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. l5

CAS:bj

WATCR Dl■TRIDUTIDN
+Yon0anAmM unvrYD
saw munvrr



•

• Septe--1oa::- :i, 191.S

21578

. tr. Clinton A. 8:rith
Veater aster, District lo. 15
Medford, Oregon

I e.:i enclosing a blank for akin, final proof
under Per--u.t lfo. 16956 in the na..ie 01' l\.~..rl T 11 ·n!lend.

You ara .,..ocuc:,t -· i to J.Bke your u: ;.id. in~ .:icct.ion
nt your convenience gnd subait the proof to this oLice
,rith tne ·.1.00 certi!'ic&.tt rec,n·dit10 :\..e.

Ci!AS. :. !:T!-..IC.<Lrn
State Engineer

uy
d • uphre, ssistent



5opta:iber 1, 19/,.8

~ir. !Car! Tounsend
Route l, Box 481
Aa !.land, Oregon

Dear {r. To:send:

Tis vili acknoledge receipt of Fors and G, bein
x:oticos o... tJ.o C-;>~'3t1on of conatructi:.m tmJ. co:19lett. a t1licl-tion
of ,rater undar your Per:-dt !io. 16956.

Pursuant to your reports and in line w--1th tt.c .,;vne:i.~u
practice or t:lis o.Lice, a su...-v01; vill be •1erlc ...t u l.L.t .1· .4..te
for tire purpose oi' chiecki:.g the asount or water used as described
in the permit. After this surve-.t, proof L'ley bo ':I.Ude bJ you sn,t
certificate issued coverin0 t:1e actual. ru,e o.i i..ct,.L aJ found by
the engineer, Any lands do.1cr·ib·.4 in -.i10 tJOl"':lit tlu t ·uivo not
baen irrit;at,.,d will ba aut!X!llltico.l..ly eli.;linnt,'•l fro.-:i your vat.:r
riot.

In the m.eant:i..:ao, tl.e per.mi~J •,;hleh .,:ou nold ,:ill be vulid
ovidanco of your '1ator right.

V01:y truly :rou1 .s,

• T: ICL
:...~1 _,.l.nc_,r

l'?Jhdh

21578



21578

August 7, 19i7

Mr. Karl Townsend
cute l, Bo 1$1
Ash1.Lnd., 0:,-egon

Dear Mr. To'W?lsend1

This ac!·:no,rle<ifc:-: r3cei.pt, of I<'o:.'m A, l>einr; potit.~c of
the beginning of cons'ruction nd:r Pcrti.t !o• 1956
in the n..1.1Je of Karl Townsend.

This report .,Me neon filurl i-1t.roh 0thor 10..1.tter p0rt.ainine
to the ate' riht, and the pernit is in good standing until
October 1, 19 4~ when u.ndcr itn terms, con::,trnction should
be completed.

Var truly you.r3,rooft' ,
CHAS, E. STRJCKLIN
St.1te Eng:Lneer

Form 118



21.578

January 16, 197

lit'. Clinton A. Soith, 'fiaterme.oter
District Uo. l5
t.!odford, Oregon

Dear lr, Smith:

This ill acinovledge receipt of revised assignment of Per-.
lllit No. 16956 by RobQrt o. Boyd to Karl 'i'cmnsond.

'Ille assignment has been racoi"Clod and r::m.led to Ur. Tormaond
with tho receipt for tho 01.00 feo aubnittc~ ·

Yours very truly,

CHAS. t. 81'R?CKL11i
stato Engineor

lMhCI

\

By
Cd K. HUQphroy, Asai.et.ant
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Janary 16, 19l7

I»...

CHAS. E• S TRIOKLit1
State EnGrneer

Dy
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant...

. \.

...
EKtl:CI
En.c•

The asoignoent bns banrecorded in tho lli.scollaneous
Rooardo of the State Eng!.neor and is enclosed heroith,

Youra very truly ,

lir, Karl Tonond
Route 1, Box 481
Aa.l-iland, Ore-gon

Dear Mr, Towsend:

This will e.clmowledeo receipt of an a.osignraent of Permi.t
rro. 16956 by nobort o. Boyd to Karl TO\i?lsond, together rdth
the 61..oo recording foe for -rhi.ch our Receipt ?lo. 2415 is
enclosed.

..



ON A. SMITH
n MAT En

ION SMITH
qnam»En

warn pnrtmurow
Yonomaric unvrra

t»aw punvrnu

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DFF""ICE OF'

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEDFORD, OREGON

January 13, 19l7

CAS:djr

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention of Mr. Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Dear Mr. Humphrey

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of January 10th relative
to assignment of Mr. Robert 0. Boyd, Permit No. 16956 to Mr. Carl
Townsend both of Ashland, Oregon.

The assignment has been corrected and given the above permit and the
mistake occurred in not noticing that the form carried the word
application number instead of permit number. We are glad to receive
your new form which we will use from now on. The old form has been
in use in this office for a number of years and I have wondered at
its S,Jnission of permits several times. In fact, you will find that
I have added this number on several occasions.

In the checking of such errors, it is very difficult in this office,
for the reason that we have received no abstract for permits since
February 21, 1945 and this brought us up to permit 16053 as the
latest abstract. This has put us so far behind in our administrative
work that I have assumed permits were granted without having legal
evidence to administer such waters,and I believe it would be advis­
able that the office be kept informed of the issuance of permits to
as late a date as is possible.

Very truly yours

~~- r<-----"~~v
Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. #15



• •

21578

Jenuary 10, 1947

·,.._

.....

•

..

/

Olinton A. Sith
ateraster, District No. 15
Ued.ford, Oregon

Deor Mr. Sith:

This will acknowledge receipt of eu ussignment
of Application No. 16956 by Robert O. Boyd to Karl •rowusP.nd,
together with th,;i $1 statutot·y recording fee.

I believe thst it was tho intention tosign Pormit
lio, l6956, and if this is the case, the assignment in question
which is enclosed, should be properly revlsed and returned to
this office for recording.

If only one number is used in assining s permit, it
is better to use the permit number. Our assignment forms,
one of which is enclosed, contemplate the use of both epplica­
tion number and permit nuber,

Very truly yours

CIIAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey, A.6aista11t

' ..

"

EKH:dw

Enc.



August 15, 1946
Mr. Robert O. Eoyd
Fonte l, Fox 8l
Ashland, Oregon
Dear lir. Boyd:

• Herewith you will find Applicetion No. 21578, Permit
No. 16956, together ith '2ueprint,



Mr, Robert 0, Boyd
Route l, Bo 481
Aahla.n d., Orogon

Dear lr. Boyd:

ln reply to your letter of June 11, this \'?ill
advise you that unless protested, your application
Ho. 21578 tr.ill be approved by isallrulce of a permit
in about 60 daya,

Yours very truly,

OJLI\S. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By
Ed I{._ Humpbr"ly, Aesiata.nt

F.KH:vo

21578
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Uay 7, 1946

21578

It

...

Ed K, Humphrey, Asaistant

By

OliASi E. b'TRICKLIN
State Engineer

Robert 0, Boyd
Route l, Pox 48l
Ar,hland, Oregon

Dear Ur. Boyd

Your a.pplics.tion for a permit to appropriate watsr
from springs !or domestic use ttnd 1.t.rig&tion h1.1.a been filed and
given number 21578, It appears tG be in order and has been
;plaoed in. line for e.pproval end issuance of a permit•

..

$



Een
194e "

STAT. -A!GINER
SALL. OREGON

DESCRIPTION OF SPRING

Application No. _

1. Is spring on property of applicant? __--1..5L.>:1....-----------------
2. Ir not, give name and address of legal o.mer _

J. Have you secured consent of owner to appropriate water from this

spring and for construction of pipe line or other works?

4, If you heve not such consent, do you expect to secure right of way

through condecmation? -----------------,,------------

5. What is the maximum flow from spring? No.l f] ows 5.g.p.rn. Na 2, 11 g.p.rn.
(Gallons per minute or cubic feet

per second)
Minimum flow?SalleUhoVeartrough
Is flor measured or escimated?_gSltod

6. Does the stream flowing from spring form a well defined m1turnl

channel? N_o _

No7. Does the water flow off the lands on which it first arises? ---------
8. Give the name of stream or other body of water into which water from

spring flows. none

9. I£ the water from the spring sinks or evaporates before reaching other

water, give distance water flows from spring before vanishing. 50 £t.

l0. Remarks ----------------------------------



....

May 7, 1946

21578

..

"'

••

SKH±ns

Very truly yours,

CHAS. • STRICKLIN
State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

• .·\
\
\
\

\

\ \

\\

\
\
\
\
'

Clinton A. Smith
atoruster, District 15
Medford, Oregon

This will acknowledge rtsceipt of a.nd thank you
for your lettor of° lay 2, reporting in connection with stream
namea.



SMITH

1TH•

warn irritur1ow
Mononamic nunvr¥rm

Ow tsunvtvs

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF REGN

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT N. 15
MEDFORD,OREGON

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

gee»Wery
MAY G194s

STA7 Els»NIER
SALEM, OREGON

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

No. 21578
Oregon, I
yesterday

In order to get the facts for
in the name of Robert O. Boyd
made an investigation in this
with the following results:

Application
of Ashland,
locality

There is no doubt but what you are right
regarding the location of Tolman Creek which runs
through Mr. Boyd's property, and Tolman Creek is a
tributary of Neil Creek which is a tributary of Bear
Creek. In fact, at the junction of Neil Creek with
Bear Creek the Government records and other proof
that has been submitted to your office show that
Emigrant Creek junctions with Bear Creek. The mis­
take was made by using our County road map which
shows Tolman Creek a mile north of its actual loca­
tion, and as Mr. Boyd is new in this locality, he
called the stream an unnamed draw as far as he could
determine in the neighborhood. I made the mistake of
not searching further.

The two springs that he has filed on are in
no way connected with this stream; No. 1 spring issu­
ing on a knoll without any definite channel and No. 2
spring sinking within fifty feet of its source. Nei­
ther one becomes the water of any stream during any
time of the year as far as I could determine.

As your maps are no doubt correct, I will
not bother to send you in a sketch of that locality.
The quadrangle maps and forest service map are suffi­
ciently accurate.

The spring description has been sent to Mr.
Boyd for his signature which will then be forwarded to
you.



Ed K. Humphrey 2. 5/2/l46

Thank you for calling my attention to this
error, as without your help, no doubt they would creep
in and be of much annoyance in future references.

Please send me a supply of spring description
blanks, also application blanks for the use of water,
as I am out of these items.

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. #15

CAS: ob



r

Mey 2, 1946

Mr. Clinton A. Smith
eater ·aster, Dist. jl5
_Medford, Oregon

Deer Mr. Sith:

This v1ill acknowledge receipt of statement of
April 291 indicating that the Ts.lent Irrigation District
has no objection to the filing of Application No. 21578
in the name of Robert O. Boyd.

Ir you will now send us. the description of
the spring figuring in th!:! Boyd e.pplicatt-00 made on the
enclosed fora, the matter of approval of the applicetion
by issuance of e permit will be given consideration.

One of the principal reasons for requesting
spring debcriptions where applic&tion proposing appro­
priation from springs is in order tht the records may
ho whether or not the applicant owns the property on
which the spring is situated.

Very truly yours,
...

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
Sto.te Engineer

By
Ed K. Humphrey
Assistant

EKH:ks

21578



CLINTON A. SMITH
wTEn MATIn

::. MARION SMITH
»Yon3anAPntn

WA.TC.A OUITAIDUTID...
Ynoa#Amii tunvrrn

DHOW DURVC'Y8

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT N. 15

MEDFORD, OREGON

Apr11 29, 19l46

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

We hereby acknowledge and submit for
approval of the State Engineer the application
of Roberto. Boyd of Ashland, Oregon, for the
use of 0.0725 c.f.s. of the waters of two
springs to be used in the N½ of the S} of
Section 13, Township 39 South, Range 1 East,
for domestic and irrigation purposes.

The permit, if granted, to be inferior
and subsequent to the existing rights of the
Talent Irrigation District.

This being a part of the v,aters with­
drawn by the State Engineer December 29, 1930.

y?mm.yet
Robert Kent, Manager
Talent Irrigation District

_9AP
Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. #15



21578

April 27, 1946

Ycrurs ver-3 truly,

CHAS. E. S'l'lUCKL.r•
State Eng;i.noor

Tho application has been f'ilod and given rro. 21578. It appears
t,o oo in order and mil bo pl.a.cod in line for approval and i.ssunnc0 or
a pel"lll1t upcn l'ucoipt of tho usual spril"lg dei:;criptions prepared on tho
enclosed for:ns a."1d the usual statoment by the ii:-rirr,ation distr.i.ots.

'!his mil acknov,ledgo receipt of your lotter of April 23 ,Tlth much
you enclosed an application in tho name of Robert O. 80yd for a pol"l!lit
t.o appropriate 0.0725 cubic foot per seoond from two springs, together
ulth foos in the a.mount of s:ui..w for ,1hich our Recoo.pt ?lo. 1287 hns
been no.iled to z. Boyd.

Ur. Clinton A. Smith, V7atermaster
District 1o. 15
Uedford, Oregon

Dear llr. Smith:

..
cry.Mi s '
& '- .
#.

•
?$

·::I·~
"«7's. rat.r"'., ...H

Uo.ps on file :ln this o ·nee indieo.to tho.t the springs flgurine; in
-: ·· ,: tbe Uoyu applioa:t.ion ~ trlbutary to Tolman Creialt instead of Emterant
·-.,. • ..,.. Craruc. It is possible that our lilaps are not accurate as to stream
•~';._,, • names a d i ,Iill be appreciated if you have them., .:lf you will oend
j' • _ - us ti sketch shom.ng sections and strea:ns in the vicini.ty in quootion.II" , . .,.. ·,.
?ll;._~:j;::"'\ · · If you arc out of spring ooocription forno anci will GO advise rroi ~·~~~~ will nail o. supply to you.
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WATCA OID'TA'IOUTtON
+noamamc punvrrn

DNOW OURVEYO

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 15
MEOFORD,OREGON

April 23, 1946

eceem
4PR 241946

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Charles E. Stricl1lin
state Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Hurzphroy, Assistant

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

Enclosed find application in the

name of Robert • Boyd, Route 1, Box l81,

Ashland, Oregon, for the use of two springs

on his property for domestic and irrigation

purposes, together with bank money order in

the sum of $1l.60 to covor feos.

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. #15

CAS:ob

Encls.



Contract of Sale

From W. J. Hays and Edrie Hays

To

Roberto. Boyd and June Alice Boyd

(Deed not recorded to date)

From the northwest corner of Donation Land Claim

No. 5l in Township 39 South, Range 1 East of the Willamette

Meridian, Oregon, measure east l3 chains and south 8.0l,

chains to a point on the easterly side line of a county

road known as the Crowson Road for the place of beginning

of the tract to be described;

From this point run South 59° 15' East 396 feet;

Thence North l9 l5' East 732 feet;

Thence North 30 35' East 233 feet, more or less,

to an intersection with the south line of the right of way

of road known as Crowson Road;

Thence west and southwesterly along said right of

way of said Road a distance of 1090 feet, more or less, to

the point of beginning, containing 7 1/7 acres, more or less.

c



S7ATI 0:-' OP.EGON
COVET OF JACKSON

ABS'i'R.t\Cl' OF CERTIJo'ICATE OF ·:·:ATER RIGHT NO. 15681

\

Karl Townsend
State of Oregon
he State Engineer of Oregon, of a
two springs
a tributary of Bear Creek
domestic and irrigation
under Permit No. 16956 of the State Engineer, and that said richt to the use
of saici. waters has been perfected in accordance vrlth the larrs of Oregonj
that the priority of the right hereby confir'med dates frorn April 24, 1946

that the ar,101.mt of water to 11hich s1.:ch ri(:;ht is entitled and hereby c011-
firmed, for the purposes c;.!oresaid, is lir:ri.ted -c,o an arnount actually bene­
ficially used for said pJJX_poses, and sl,all not exceed 0.03 c .f. s., being
0.017 c.f.s. for irrigation and 0.001 c.£.s. for domestic from west spring and
0.0l c.f.s. for irrigation and 0.002 c.f.s. for domestic from east spring,
or its equivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the N\'f¼ SW¼, Section 13, Tomship 39 South,
Range 1 East, W. M.

The amount o:f ,·.c1ter 1,sec.l for irrigation, together u:i.th the amount
secured under any other rig e:isting fo he same lands shall be limited
to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not
to exceed buh acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation
season from Apri1 2, to October 31, of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rot?ion sysem as ray be ordered by
the prcpex state oicer.

A description oft.he place of u30 uncler the rir.:ht hereby confirned,
and to which suci~ right is appurtenant, is as f.ollons:

1 acre and domestic in NE# Si±,
½ acre and domestic in N\74 S1J-;t,

Section 13,
T. 39 S., R. 1 E., W. M.

The right to he use of ter £or the proses aresaid is
restricted to the lands or place of 1.ise i101.·ei:1 clescr:i.bed.

, for the purpose of

of Route 1, Box 481 Ashland
, has rade proo to tl1e satisfaction of
right to the use of the Yiaters of

RE:.iARKS:

(Lake any furher remarks on reverse side)



CLINTON A. SMITH
wATER MATER

C. MARl□N SMITH
HYDnORApMER

WAT.EA DfDTRIDUTION

Yvon0amAmc munvtr£s
tow unvrrm

STATE DF REGN

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO, 15

MEDF"□RD,□REGON

February l9, 19l19

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Humphrey

/g6Ee.»ER
FEB 23 1949

TATE ENGINEER
SALEM. CRt:GON

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

I am returning herewith Abstract of Certificate
of water right #15681 in the name of Carl Tovmsend,
Route 1, Box 49B, Ashland, Oregon. (You will note
a change in box number)

My examination on the premises yesterday show that
the abstract has been drawn correctly, and I am sorry
that the delay has been caused in the further process­
ing of this right.

Yours very truly,

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist. #15

CAS:bj
Encl.



CLINTON A. SMITH
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WATC.A DISYAIGUTIDN

wrnoamAt tunvrru
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STATE OF' OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT N. 15

MEDFORD,ORE130N

January 26, 19l49

Mr. Ed K.Attention:

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr. Humphrey:

This will acknowledge the receipt of your
letter of January 21 enclosing abstracts of
certificatesfor my reporto

I am returning all of them to you excepting
Certificate #15681 in the name of Carl Townsend,
of Ashland, Oregon, for use of water from two
springs, tributary of Bear Creek which,if my
memory serves me, should be corrected in the
place of use of the one acre and domestic in
the NE¼ of the SW¼ of Section l3. I may have
made an error in my report as the entire use
was to be in the NW of the SWk. This would
include the two domestics and the l acre
of irrigation. I will take this matter up
with Mr. Townsend in the near future and will
write you the results.

Very truly yours,

Clinton A. Smith
Water Master, Dist.

CAS:bj


